Office (507) 964-5200 FAX (507) 964-2737

421y ARLINGTON

POLICE DEPARTMENT 108 Fourth Ave N.W.
Pt ARLINGTON, MN 55307
DECEMBER 2019 - 386_ Recorded ICR’s
Traffic Stops 148
Business/Door Checks 24
Park Checks 22
Parking Violations 18
Informational 16
Public Assist 15
School Patrols 13
Ordinance Violations 13
Medical Calls 12
Agency Assist 11
Suspicious Activity 10
Directed Patrol/Traffic Detail
Theft

Noise Complaint
Juvenile Trouble/Truancy
Warrant Checks/Arrests
Animal Calls

Motorist Assist

Public Relations/School Event
Scams

Property Damage
Harassment Complaint
Found Property
Accidents

Welfare Checks

Vehicle Lockouts

Civil Matters

OFP/HRO Violation
Alarms

Residence Watch
Driving Complaint

Child Protection/Custody
Fire Call

Open Door

Assault

Domestic

911 Hang-up

Suicidal
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John Petterson
Police Chief



. Office (507) 964-5200 FAX (507) 964-2737
“5” ARLINGTON
; \“" POLICE DEPARTMENT 108 Fourth Ave N.W.

ARLINGTON, MN 55307

DECEMBER 2019
12-1-19
= Property Damage — 1000 Block Circle Dr.
= Motorist Assist — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411% Ave. (SO)
= Traffic Stop — 300 Block W. Main St.
®=  Business Check
= Public Relations — 500 Block Freedom Dr.
= Public Assist — 100 Block 4™ Ave. NW
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Main St.
»  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Baker St.
= Medical Call/Agency Assist — 800 Block W. Main St.
= Agency Assist/VOR — Intersection Hwy 5 & 431 Ave., Gaylord
*  Traffic Stop — Intersection 4" Ave. SE & E. Dayton St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Main St. & 3 Ave.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 425 Ave., Arlington

12-2-19
= Vehicle Off Road — Intersection Hwy 5 & Cty. Rd. 9 (SO)
= Directed Patrol/Traffic Detail — 1t Ave. S. & Henderson Rd.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 4™ Ave.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 4™ Ave. NE
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 4" Ave. NE & E. Brooks St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & W. Alden St.
= Traffic Stop — 100 Block W. Main St.
= Business Check

12-3-19
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411" Ave. (SO)
= Park Check
= Park Check
= Noise Complaint — 100 Block Henderson Rd.
= Morning School Patrol
= Business Check/Public Relations
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & Marion Dr.
= Motorist Assist/VOR - 400 Block Circle Ln.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & W. Alden St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Alden St.
*  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 230% St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 411™ Ave. & Hwy 5
= Traffic Stop — 200 Block W. Main St.
= Noise Complaint — 100 Block Henderson Rd.
= Informational — 100 Block Henderson Rd.



12-4-19
®=  Morning School Patrol
= Juvenile Trouble — 200 Block 3™ Ave. NW
= Noise Complaint — 100 Block Henderson Rd.
= Parking Violation — Intersection 2" Ave. NW & W. Chandler St.
= Juvenile Trouble — 200 Block 3™ Ave. NW
»  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 4™ Ave. NE
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 4" Ave. SE & E. Brooks St.
= Warrant Arrest — Intersection Main St. & 3™ Ave.
= Business Check

12-5-19
= |nformational — 100 Block Henderson Rd.
= Informational — 100 Block Henderson Rd.
=  Theft — 200 Block W. Main St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Alden St.
= Public Assist ~ 200 Block 3™ Ave. NW
= Theft — 300 Block E. Brooks St.
= Theft — 500 Block 2" Ave. NW
= Scam — 700 Block W. Main St.
= Afternoon School Patrol
= Suspicious Activity — 24200 Block 387" Ave.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection W. Main St. & 6™ Ave.
= Theft — 500 Block 2" Ave. NW
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 2"¢ Ave. NW
= |nformational — 100 Block Henderson Rd.

12-6-19
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 230%" St.
=  Parking Violation — 100 Block 3™ Ave. NW
= Suspicious Activity/Informational — Intersection Clinton St. & 5™ Ave.
= Afternoon School Patrol
= Harassment Complaint — 700 Block Olive St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & Marion Dr.
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Chandler St.
= Business Check/Public Relations
»  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411 Ave. (SO)
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Marion Dr. & Hwy 5 (SO)
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Alden St.

12-7-19
=  Theft — 300 Block W. Main St.
= Business Check
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 12 & Cty. Rd. 9 (SO)
= Public Event — Main St.
= Found Property — 400 Block W. Main St.
= Property Damage — 800 Block W. Main St.
= Informational — 100 Block E. Main St.
= Business Check



= Motorist Assist — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Baker St.
= Agency Assist — Intersection Hwy 19 & 8% St., Gaylord

12-8-19
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Shamrock Dr. & Marion Dr. {SO)
= Assault — 300 Block W. Main St.
=  Business Check
= Noise Complaint/Agency Assist — Intersection Main St. & 4" Ave. (SO)
= Agency Assist — 600 Block Main Ave., Gaylord
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & Cty. Rd. 9 (SO)
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411" Ave. (SO)
= Agency Assist/Accident — 23900 Block Hwy 5
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Main St. & 4™ Ave. NE
= Park Check
»  Park Check

12-9-19
= Suspicious Activity — 700 Block Chestnut Dr. (SO)
= Afternoon School Patrol
= Noise Complaint — 100 Block Henderson Rd.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection W. Main St. & Hwy 5
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 1% Ave. & Alden St.
= Ordinance Violation — 800 Block W. Main St.
=  Ordinance Violation — 200 Block E. Clinton St.
= Ordinance Violation — 100 Block E. Main St.
= Traffic Stop — 300 Block W. Main St.

12-10-19
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411%™ Ave. (SO)
= Morning School Patrol
= |nformational/Tobacco Compliance — 23200 Block 401 Ave. (SO)
= Informational/Tobacco Compliance — 500 Block 2" Ave. NW (SO)
= Informational/Tobacco Compliance — 400 Block W. Main St. (SO)
= Informational/Tobacco Compliance — 100 Block 5" Ave. NW (SO)
= Informational/Tobacco Compliance — 100 Block 1% Ave. N. (SO)
= Vehicle Lockout — 700 Block Chestnut Dr.
= Agency Assist — 200 Block E. Baker St.
=  OFP Violation — 400 Block E. Adams St.
= OFP Violation — 400 Block W. Adams St.

12-11-19
= Business Check
= Morning School Patrol
= Public Assist/Found Property — 100 Block 4" Ave. NW
= Afternoon School Patrol
= Traffic Stop — Intersection W. Brooks St. & 6 Ave.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 4™ Ave. NE
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Baker St.
=  Business Check
=  Business Check



12-12-19
= Park Check
= Park Check
= Ordinance Violation — 500 Block W. Alden St.
= Agency Assist — 500 Block High Island Cr.
» Juvenile Trouble — 200 Block 3" Ave. NW
= Directed Patrol/Traffic Detail — 1% Ave. S. & Henderson Rd.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Main St. & 4" Ave. NW
= Traffic Stop — 800 Block W. Main St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Alden St.
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & Hwy 5
= Civil Matter — 400 Block W. Brooks St.
= Animal Call - 500 Block 4™ Ave. SE

12-13-19
= Park Check
= Noise Complaint — 100 Block Henderson Rd.
= Park Check
= Business Check
=  Morning School Patrol
= Agency Assist — 400 Block W. Douglas St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 2" Ave. NW & W. Alden St.
= Child Protection — 400 Block E. Dayton St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection W. Alden St. & 2" Ave. NW
= Informational — 200 Block 7" Ave. SW
= Driving Complaint — Hwy 5
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 230%™ St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 2" Ave. NW
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 411" Ave. & W. Main St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Main St.
= Medical Call/Agency Assist — 400 Block 7*" Ave. NW

12-14-19
= Parking Violation — 200 Block W. Main St.
= Suspicious Activity — 500 Block 2™ Ave. NW
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 2" Ave. NW
=  Animal Call — 100 Block E. Brook St.
= Public Assist — 200 Block 7.5 Ave SW
= Business Check/Public Relations
= Public Assist — 600 Block E. Clinton St.
=  Public Assist — 100 Block 4™ Ave. NW
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Alden St. & 4™ Ave.
= Civil Matter — 100 Block 4™ Ave. NW
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & W. Chandler St.
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Chandler St.
= Traffic Stop — 500 Block 2™ Ave. NW
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & W. Chandler St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 400 Block 5" Ave. NW



12-15-19
= Medical Call/Agency Assist — 300 Block 5" Ave. SE (SO)
= Directed Patrol/Traffic Detail — Henderson Rd. & 1% Ave. S.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection W. Brooks St. & 7*" Ave.
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411™" Ave. (SO)
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Douglas St.
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411™ Ave.
= Traffic Stop/Agency Assist — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Baker St. {SO)
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411™ Ave.
* Noise Complaint — Intersection 3™ Ave. & Dayton St.
= Public Assist — 600 Block W. Chandler St.
= Agency Assist — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Baker St.

12-16-19
= Domestic — 700 Block W. Chandler St.
= Directed Patrol/Traffic Detail — 5™" Ave. SE
= [nformational — 100 Block 4" Ave. NW
= 911 Hangup — 500 Block 2" Ave. NW
= Afternoon School Patrol
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & Hwy 5
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & Hwy 5
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & Hwy 5
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 391 & Circle Ln.
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Main St. & Hwy 5
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 230%" St. & Circle Dr.
= Motorist Assist/Agency Assist — Intersection 4™ Ave. & Main St. (SO)
= Business Check

12-17-19
= Park Check
= Park Check
=  Ordinance Violation — 300 Block W. Chandler St.
= Morning School Patrol
= Medical Call/Agency Assist — 400 Block E. Adams St.
= Scam - 100 Block E. Main St.
= Ordinance Violation — 400 Block E. Adams St.
= Found Property — 200 Block 3™ Ave. NW
= Ordinance Violation — 300 Block 4™ Ave. NW
= Scam - 300 Block Frenzel Dr.
= Scam - 800 Block W. Chandler St.
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection W. Main St. & 8" Ave.
= Directed Patrol/Traffic Detail — 700 Block W. Main St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Main St.
= Harassment Complaint — 26800 Block 391 Ave., Arlington
= Medical Call/Agency Assist — 700 Block Chestnut Dr.
= Suspicious Activity — 200 Block E. Baker St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Brooks St.



12-18-19
= Park Check
= Park Check
= Agency Assist/Informational — 200 Block 3™ Ave. NW
= Medical Call/Agency Assist — 400 Block 7" Ave. NW
= Juvenile Trouble — 100 Block Henderson Rd.
= Suspicious Activity — Intersection E. Clinton St. & 5™ Ave. SE
= Agency Assist — 500 Block Circle Dr.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 4™ Ave.
=  Traffic Stop — 100 Block 1% Ave. N.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Brooks St.
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 230" St.
= Traffic Stop — 300 Block W. Brooks St.

12-19-19
= Parking Violation — 100 Block W. Main St.
»  Parking Violation — 100 Block 3 Ave. NW
= Morning School Patrol
= Juvenile Trouble — 100 Block Henderson Rd.
=  Business Check/Public Relations
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 4™ Ave. & W. Main St.
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Adams St.

12-20-19
»  Traffic Stop/Paraphernalia — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411™" St.
= Business/Door Checks — W. Main St.
= Open Door —400 Block W. Main St.
= Morning School Patrol
e Alarm - 100 Block W. Main St.
=  Public Assist — 24000 411" Ave., Arlington
= Fire Call/Alarm/Agency Assist — 200 Block 3™ Ave NW
= Medical Call/Agency Assist — 400 Block 7" Ave. NW
»  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411" Ave.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 401 Ave. & E. Main St.
»  Traffic Stop — Intersection 411" Ave. & W. Brooks St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 230" St.
* Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 391 Ave.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Henderson Rd. & 4™ Ave. SE
= Traffic Stop — 300 Block W. Chandler St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 411%™ Ave. & W. Brooks St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 411%™ Ave. & W. Chandler St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Adams St. & 4" Ave.

12-21-19
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection 401%* Ave. & Hwy 5
s Park Check
= Business Check
= Park Check
= Ordinance Violation — 100 Block E. Clinton St.



= Directed Patrol/Traffic Detail — E. Main St.

= Traffic Stop — Intersection 4" Ave. NE & E. Main St.
=  Directed Patrol/Traffic Detail - W. Main St.

= Ordinance Violation — 600 Block W. Adams St.

= Traffic Stop — 200 Block E. Main St.

= Welfare Check — 100 Block 2" Ave. NW

= Theft — 200 Block 2™ Ave. NW

= Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & Cty. Rd. 12
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Alden St.

»  Medical Call/Agency Assist — 600 Block Marion Dr.
= Animal Call - Intersection Hwy 5 & Cty. Rd. 9

»  Public Assist — 100 Block 4™ Ave. NW

= Accident — 23200 Block 401° Ave.

= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 2" Ave. NW

= Traffic Stop — Intersection 230" St. & 401 Ave.

= Traffic Stop — Intersection 7% Ave. & W. Brooks St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & Cty. Rd. 9

= Traffic Stop — Intersection 2" Ave. & Adams St.

= Traffic Stop — Intersection W. Main St. & 7" Ave.

= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Baker St.

12-22-19
= Park Check
= Medical Call/Agency Assist — 500 Block W. Brooks St.
= Park Check
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & Cty. Rd. 12
= Ordinance Violation — 300 Block E. Elmwood St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection 1 Ave. S. & E. Baker St.
*  Public Assist — 5™ Ave. SW
» Traffic Stop — Intersection 401" Ave. & Hwy 5
*  Warrant Check — 200 Block 7*" Ave. SW
»  Traffic Stop — 100 Block 5™ Ave. NW
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 4015 Ave.
* Medical Call/Agency Assist/Child Endangerment — 200 Block W. Alden St.
= Residence Watch — 300 Block E. Clinton St.
" Agency Assist — 800 Block E. Main St., Gaylord

12-23-19
= Park Check
= Park Check
= Traffic Stop — Intersection E. Adams St. & 4™ Ave. SE
= Business Check/Public Relations
= Ordinance Violation — 500 Block Freedom Dr.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & Cty. Rd. 12
= Medical Call/Agency Assist — 500 Block 2" Ave. NW
= Traffic Stop — Cty. Rd. 9
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & W. Main St.
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & W. Main St.
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & Cty. Rd. 9



12-24-19

Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411%" Ave.

Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Brooks St.
Juvenile Trouble/Curfew Violation — Intersection E. Main St. & 3™ Ave.
Parking Violation — 100 Block 2™ Ave. NW

Parking Violation — 100 Block 3™ Ave. NW
Accident/Property Damage — 200 Block W. Main St.
Suicidal — 200 Block 1% Ave. N.

Property Damage — 100 Block E. Baker St.

Vehicle Lockout — 100 Block 2" Ave. NW

Motorist Assist — Intersection W. Main St. & 7™ Ave.
Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 230™" St.

Medical Call/Agency Assist — 400 Block 7% Ave. NW
Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Baker St.
Traffic Stop — Intersection 4™ Ave. SE & Henderson Rd.
Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Adams St.

VOR - Intersection Hwy 5 & 230% St.

Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 4™ Ave.

12-25-19

Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Baker St.

Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Alden St.

Public Assist — 100 Block 4" Ave. NW

Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Chandler St.

Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Alden St.

Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Alden St.

Suspicious Activity — Intersection 7t Ave. & W. Chandler St.
Park Check

Suspicious Activity — 23200 Block 401s Ave.

12-26-19

Park Check

Animal Call — Arlington

Directed Patrol/Traffic Detail — W. Main St.
Public Assist — 800 Block W. Main St.
Informational — 100 Block 4™ Ave. NW

Warrant Check — 100 Block E. Clinton St.
Warrant Arrest — 600 Block W. Baker St.

Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Chandler St.
Found Property — 100 Block 4" Ave. NW

Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Baker St.
Business Check

Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 4™ Ave. NE

12-27-19

Business Check
Park Check
Suspicious Activity — Intersection W. Alden St. & 6" Ave.



= Park Check/Open Door

= Public Assist — 100 Block 4" Ave. NW

= QOrdinance Violation — 400 Block W. Elgin St.

= QOrdinance Violation — 300 Block E. ElImwood St.
= Public Relations/Business Check

= Welfare Check — 800 Block W. Main St.

= Theft - 500 Block 2™ Ave. NW

= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 4™ Ave.

= School Event/Public Relations

12-28-19
= Traffic Stop — Intersection W. Brooks St. & 6% Ave.
= Accident — 100 Block 5" Ave. NW
=  Traffic Stop — 200 Block 3™ Ave. NW (SO)
= Public Relations/School Event
= Welfare Check — 700 Block Chestnut Dr.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Cty. Rd. 9 & Hwy 5

12-29-19
= Traffic Stop — Intersection W. Adams St. & 6t Ave.
= Suspicious Activity — 100 Block Henderson Rd.
= Agency Assist/Vehicle Unlock — 40600 Block 225%™ St., Arlington
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Chandler St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & Marion Dr.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411" Ave. (SO)
= Traffic Stop — 400 Block 4™ Ave. NE
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection W. Adams St. & Hwy 5
=  Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 4™ Ave. (SO)
= Traffic Stop/Warrant Arrest — Intersection Hwy 5 & 230" St.

12-30-19
=  Harassment Complaint — 300 Block W. Chandler St.
= Public Assist — 400 Block E. Adams St.
= Animal Call — 800 Block W. Main St.
= Informational - Intersection 4" Ave. NE & E. Brooks St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Chandler St. (SO)
= Traffic Stop - Intersection 236" St. & 411%" Ave. (SO)
= Business Check
= Parking Violation — 300 Block W. Adams St.
= Business Check
=  Parking Violation — Intersection E. Baker St. & 2" Ave. SE

12-31-19
= Parking Violation — Intersection W. Adams St. & 7" Ave.
= Parking Violation — 600 Block W. Baker St.
»  Parking Violation — Intersection 2" Ave. NE & E. Main St.
= Parking Violation — Intersection 2" Ave. SE & E. Dayton St.
=  Parking Violation — Intersection 3 Ave. NE & E. Main St.
= Parking Violation — 200 Block Frenzel Dr.



= Parking Violation — 400 Block E. EImwood St.

= Parking Violation — 400 Block W. Elgin St.

= Parking Violation — 100 Block E. Douglas St.

= Public Assist — 100 Block 4™ Ave. NW

= Traffic Stop — W. Main St.

= Traffic Stop — Intersection W. Adams St. & 2™ Ave.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & Marion Dr.

= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & 411*" Ave. (SO)
= Alarm - 100 Block W. Main St.

= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Chandler St.
= Traffic Stop — Intersection Hwy 5 & W. Main St.

= Business Check

John Petterson
Police Chief
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